-

, Phytocontrol
Laboratoire d'analyses European

RASFF Portal Week 49 - 2021

Reference Produit Notifié par Notification

Delta-9-tetrahydrocannabinol in flavoured

2021.6807 alcoholic beverages 8 X 10/12/2021 Germany alert notification -
wine from Spain
bivalve molluscs and products = too high count of Escherichia coli in mussels . X . X m =230 NPP/100g
2021.6819 10/12/2021 Ital information notification for attention
thereof (mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy /12/ v M =700 NPP/100g
bivalve molluscs and products m =230 NPP/100
2021.6648 thereof P Elevated E. coli count in clams from Italy 06/12/2021 Spain information notification for attention M =700 NPP;looz
cephalopods and products Cadmio- Calamar- India/ Cadmium- squid-
2021.6790 P P P X / q 10/12/2021 Spain information notification for attention 1 mg/kg
thereof India
Unauthorised pesticide residue Chlorpyrifos in
2021.6809 cereals and bakery products B ) ) Py 10/12/2021 Finland border rejection notification 0,01 mg/kg
rice from India
2021.6804 cereals and bakery products Fumonisins in maize flour from Portugal 10/12/2021 Luxembourg alert notification 1 000 pg/kg
Leche y huevo en Producto Compuesto- PaA-s
no auitorizado- Paraguay/Milk and egg in
2021.6802 cereals and bakery products urtonz guay/Mi €s | 10/12/2021 Spain border rejection notification a étiqueter

Composite Product- Unauthorized country-
Paraguay

tetrametrina in farina di grano saraceno //
2021.6754 cereals and bakery products = unauthorised substance tetramethrin (0.033 09/12/2021 Italy alert notification 0,01 mg/kg sur sarrasin
mg/kg - ppm) in buckwheat flour from Italy

2021.6733 cereals and bakery products Butter croissant contains undeclared soy 08/12/2021 Sweden alert notification a étiqueter
Thi th d tricyclazole in b ti ri 0,01 mg/k
2021.6705 cereals and bakery products famethoxam and tricyc a'zo © In basmati rice 07/12/2021 Denmark information notification for attention ¢ e/ke
from India 0,01 mg/kg
2021.6681 cereals and bakery products Coumarin in corn snack from Poland 07/12/2021 Germany information notification for follow-up -
cocoa and cocoa preparations,  unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in tea X L .
2021.6729 08/12/2021 Belgium border rejection notification 0,01 mg/ki
coffee and tea from China, dispatched from the United States /12/ J ! e/ke
R Allergens almond, pecan nuts, lactose not e L " L.
2021.6816 confectionery declared 10/12/2021 Netherlands alert notification a étiqueter
Too high content of brilliant blue FCF (E133) in
2021.6728 confectionery & ( ) 08/12/2021 Belgium information notification for follow-up 200 mg/kg

macaron cookies
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Reference

2021.6687 confectionery
2021.6656 confectionery
dietetic foods, food
2021.6766 supplements and fortified
foods
2021.6683 eggs and egg products
2021.6774 fats and oils
2021.6706 feed additives
2021.6812 feed materials
2021.6759 feed materials
2021.6715 feed materials
2021.6806 fish and products thereof
2021.6704 fish and products thereof
2021.6769
2021.6707 food additives and flavourings

-

Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d'analyses

Produit

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

too high content of colour E 102 - tartrazine
(194 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 110 - Sunset
Yellow FCF (4 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 129 -
Allura Red AC (265 mg/kg - ppm) and of colour
E 133 - Brilliant Blue FCF (83.9 mg/kg - ppm) in
candies from China / SuperaciA®n del IA-mite
de aditivos autorizados en golosinas de China

High content of E 124 (Ponceau 4R, Cochineal
Red A) and insufficient labelling in lollipops
from Turkey

2-Chloroethanol in food supplement from
Germany

Fipronil MRL exceeded in Eggs from Malta

Hemp oil with with high tetrahydrocannabinol
content (THC, THC-A)

Phenoxymethylpenicillin in feed additive from
the Republic of North Macedonia, via Italy

Quinolizidine alkaloids in organic sweet
lupines used for sow feed
Ruminant DNA in feed materials from
Lithuania
Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon in dried
alfalfa
Listeria monocytogenes in marinated herring
fillets
botulism case suspected to be linked to fish
soup from France
Unauthorised genetically modified organism

food additives and flavourings ' (unauthorized GMM protease) in food enzyme

from China
Undeclared ingredient garlic in spice mix from
Austria

Week 49 - 2021

07/12/2021

06/12/2021

09/12/2021

07/12/2021

09/12/2021
07/12/2021

10/12/2021
09/12/2021
08/12/2021
10/12/2021

07/12/2021
09/12/2021

07/12/2021
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Notifié par

Spain

Greece

Germany

Malta

Slovenia

Germany

Denmark
Latvia
Belgium
Italy

Belgium

France

Sweden

Notification

information notification for follow-up

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

information notification for attention

alert notification

information notification for follow-up

alert notification
information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up
information notification for attention

news

information notification for follow-up

information notification for follow-up

20 mg/kg

0,005 mg/kg

150 pg/kg

Non détecté/25g

Non autorisé

a étiqueter
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Reference

2021.6821

2021.6815
2021.6805

2021.6792

2021.6783

2021.6777
2021.6765
2021.6750

2021.6743

2021.6730

2021.6724

2021.6703

2021.6692

2021.6685

2021.6675

2021.6671

2021.6665

2021.6654

2021.6645
2021.6643

Produit

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

Too high concentration of the pesticides
imazalil og propiconazole i lemons from
Argentina
Ochratoxin A in dried figs from Greece

Chlorpyrifos in sapodilla from Thailand
too high content of sulfites E220 in dried pears
from China
Non-conforming analysis result for Matrine in
Blue grapes from Brazil

ethephon in yellow pepper from Spain
Chorpyrifos in red grapefruits from Turkey

Chlorpyifos in lemons from Turkey
Chlorpyrifos - methyl in mandarines from
Turkey

Chlorpyrifos methyl in grapefruits from Turkey

Chlorpyrifos in raisins from Iran
Chlorpyrifos residues in Yard long beans from

Dominican Republic
Frozen strawberries from Egypt - Propargite

and Chlorothalonil exceeding MRL
Unauthorised pesticide residue chlorpyriphos

in grapefruits
Prochloraz in fresh mandarinez
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in
grapefruits from Turkey
OchratoxinA in dried figs
Chlorpyifos in apples from Republic of North
Macedonia
Ethepon residues in grapes from Lebanon

Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey

Week 49 - 2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

09/12/2021
09/12/2021
09/12/2021

09/12/2021

08/12/2021
08/12/2021

07/12/2021
07/12/2021

07/12/2021
07/12/2021
06/12/2021
06/12/2021
06/12/2021

06/12/2021
05/12/2021
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Notifié par

Denmark

Germany

Denmark

Lithuania

Belgium

Poland
Poland

Greece

Bulgaria

Latvia
Croatia

Belgium
Poland

Estonia
Bulgaria
Romania
Netherlands
Greece

Belgium

Bulgaria

Notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

information notification for attention

alert notification

information notification for attention
information notification for attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for follow-up
border rejection notification

border rejection notification
information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up
border rejection notification

information notification for attention
border rejection notification
border rejection notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

Réglement

Imazalil = 5 mg/kg
Propiconazole = 0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

600 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

Propargite = 0,01 mg/kg
Chlorothalonil = 0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,03 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

1 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg
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Reference

2021.6818

2021.6814

2021.6796
2021.6768

2021.6761

2021.6739

2021.6717

2021.6698

2021.6690

2021.6666

2021.6811

2021.6788

2021.6775

2021.6736

2021.6731

2021.6688

2021.6820

2021.6680

Produit
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
meat and meat products

(other than poultry)
meat and meat products

(other than poultry)

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

meat and meat products

(other than poultry)
meat and meat products

(other than poultry)
meat and meat products

(other than poultry)
milk and milk products

milk and milk products

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

Chlorpyrifos in dill tips, rubbed from Poland

Undeclared allergen (mustard) in ground
cumin from France

Ethylene oxide in cinnamon from Vietnam

Chlorpyrifos in curry powder from India

Anthraquinone in dried cardamom from
Vietnam

Salmonella in Brazilian black pepper
Aflatoxin B1 in Ground Chilly from India

Ocratossina A superiore ai limiti di legge in
polvere di liquirizia

Aflatoxins in nutmeg from Indonesia
OchratoxinA in nutmeg

Listeria monocitogenes in pork products

Ham has a sour taste

food poisoning suspected to be caused by
Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium in dried
sausages from France

Salmonella Derby in beef tartare

Listeria monocytogenes in dried sausages from
France

Saucisson sec - Listeria monocytogenes

Listeria in Gorgonzola cheese from Italy

High contet of Escherichia coli in cream from
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Week 49 - 2021

Notifié par
10/12/2021 Germany
10/12/2021 Spain
10/12/2021 Germany
09/12/2021 Denmark
09/12/2021 Germany
09/12/2021 Netherlands
08/12/2021 Greece
07/12/2021 Italy
07/12/2021 Netherlands
06/12/2021 Netherlands
10/12/2021 Italy
10/12/2021 Netherlands
09/12/2021 France
08/12/2021 Poland
08/12/2021 Germany
07/12/2021 France
10/12/2021 Sweden
07/12/2021 Croatia

Page 4 de 6

Notification
alert notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up
information notification for attention
border rejection notification

border rejection notification
alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

alert notification

information notification for follow-up

alert notification

information notification for attention
alert notification

alert notification
alert notification

border rejection notification

Réglement

0,01 mg/kg
a étiqueter
0,1 mg/kg
0,02 mg/kg

absence/25g
Afla B1: 5 pg/kg
SAfla : 10 pg/kg

80 ug/kg

Afla B1: 5 pg/kg
SAfla: 10 pg/kg

15 pg/kg

Non détecté/25g

absence/25g
Non détecté/25g

Non détecté/25g

Non détecté/25g
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Reference Produit Notifié par Notification Réglement

Listeria monocytogenes in red smear from

2021.6660 milk and milk products 06/12/2021 Germany information notification for attention Non détecté/25g
cheese from Germany
o ) . . T Afla B1: 5 pg/kg
2021.6782 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in hazelnut kernel from Georgia 10/12/2021 Bulgaria border rejection notification SAfla : 10 pg/ke
Afla B1 : 2 pg/k
2021.6770 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxin B1 in U.S.A. peanuts 09/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification ZAafIa 4 u‘;%:
L ) ) . . Afla B1: 5 pg/kg
2021.6742 nuts, nut products and seeds | aflatoxins in hazelnut kernels from Georgia 09/12/2021 Bulgaria border rejection notification SAfla : 10 pg/ke
Sal llai i ds fl
2021.6740 nuts, nut products and seeds aimonetiain orgj;;cnzzsame seedsirom 09/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification absence/25g
o ) ) S ) AflaB1:5 pg/kg
2021.6735 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxin B1 in hazelnuts from Turkey 08/12/2021 Germany information notification for attention SAfla : 10 pg/ke
flatoxins i dnut k Is f South Afla B1 : 2 pg/k
2021.6734 nuts, nut products and seeds atiatoxins in groun m_J erneis from >ou 08/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification d ue/ke
Africa SAfla: 4 ug/kg
2021.6723 nuts, nut products and seeds Salmonella in Indian sesame seed 08/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification absence/25g
residu haloxyfop and triclopir in Brazilian Haloxyfop = 0,01 mg/k
2021.6721 nuts, nut products and seeds 1au xytop clopirt i 08/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification yiop e/ke

Triclopyr = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.6710 nuts, nut products and seeds Dimethoate in ajwain seeds from India 07/12/2021 Denmark information notification for follow-up 0,05 mg/kg
Afla B1: 2 pg/kg

groundnuts

2021.6699 nuts, nut products and seeds = Aflatoxins in groundnuts in shell from Egypt 07/12/2021 Italy border rejection notification SAfla: 4 ug/ke
Afla B1: 2 pg/k
2021.6678 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Bolivian peanuts 07/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification Z:fla .4 ul;%gg
) ) . - I Afla B1: 2 pg/kg
2021.6677 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxin B1 in Indian Groundnut Kernels 07/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification

SAfla: 4 ug/kg

Aflatoxins in Egyptian Peanut Kernels for AflaB1:2 pg/kg

2021.6670 ts, nut products and seeds 06/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notificatio
nu Ut procu Further Processing /12/ rreject trication SAfla : 4 ug/kg

- . _— T Afla B1: 2 pg/kg

2021.6667 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Egyptian groundnuts 06/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla : 4 ug/kg
Afla B1 : 2 pg/k
2021.6664 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Egypt groundnuts 06/12/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla: 4 p.l;iI/(gg
Sesame seeds origin India without
2021.6652 nuts, nut products and seeds . ‘el a withou 06/12/2021 Malta border rejection notification -
documentation through UK
i Undeclared celery in sterilized vegetables from i L L

2021.6757 other food product / mixed 09/12/2021 Czech Republic alert notification a étiqueter

Bulgary
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Reference

2021.6727

2021.6773

2021.6764

2021.6758

2021.6711

2021.6709

2021.6701

2021.6697

2021.6695

2021.6691

2021.6672

2021.6662

2021.6794

2021.6755

2021.6713

Produit
other food product / mixed

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat

products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products
poultry meat and poultry meat

products

prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

Ethylene oxide in extract of Cassia Fistula L.

Salmonella spp in processed animal protein for
pet food from Greece
Presenza Salmonella spp in coscie di pollo s/o
senza pelle congelate
Salmonella Enteritidis in chicken breast from
Poland
Salmonella typhimurium found in turkey thigh
and turkey leg
Salmonella typhimurium in frozen duck legs
from Poland
Salmonella Enteritidis in chilled chicken meat
from Poland
Ooutbreak of human salmonellosis associated
with consumption of chicken burger meat
from Spain
Salmonella Agona in marinated turkey steak
from Italy
Salmonella enteritidis e Salmonella infantis in
chicken meat
Salmonella (detected /25g) in frozen meat
preparation from France
Salmonella Typhimurium in chilled and frozen
chicken meat from Poland
soya undeclared in noodles from the
Philippines
Listeria monocytogenes in frozen pulled pork
from Denmark

incorrect labelling (nutritional information
mentions O g protein) on flour noodles (pancit)
from the Philippines, via the United Kingdom

Week 49 - 2021

08/12/2021
09/12/2021
09/12/2021
09/12/2021
07/12/2021
07/12/2021

07/12/2021

07/12/2021

07/12/2021
07/12/2021
06/12/2021
06/12/2021
10/12/2021

09/12/2021

07/12/2021

Notifié par

Belgium
Italy
Italy

Slovakia

Netherlands
Italy

Poland

Spain

Austria
Italy
France
Poland
Italy

Austria

Ireland

Notification
alert notification
information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up
information notification for attention
alert notification
alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for attention
alert notification
alert notification
alert notification
border rejection notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
a étiqueter

Non détecté/25g

Etiquetage
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