







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2021.6807	alcoholic beverages	Delta-9-tetrahydrocannabinol in flavoured wine from Spain	10/12/2021	Germany	alert notification	-
2021.6819	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	too high count of Escherichia coli in mussels (mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy	10/12/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	m = 230 NPP/100g M = 700 NPP/100g
2021.6648	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Elevated E. coli count in clams from Italy	06/12/2021	Spain	information notification for attention	m = 230 NPP/100g M = 700 NPP/100g
2021.6790	cephalopods and products thereof	Cadmio- Calamar- India/ Cadmium- squid- India	10/12/2021	Spain	information notification for attention	1 mg/kg
2021.6809	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised pesticide residue Chlorpyrifos in rice from India	10/12/2021	Finland	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6804	cereals and bakery products	Fumonisins in maize flour from Portugal	10/12/2021	Luxembourg	alert notification	1 000 μg/kg
2021.6802	cereals and bakery products	Leche y huevo en Producto Compuesto- PaÃ-s no auitorizado- Paraguay/Milk and egg in Composite Product- Unauthorized country- Paraguay	10/12/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	à étiqueter
2021.6754	cereals and bakery products	tetrametrina in farina di grano saraceno // unauthorised substance tetramethrin (0.033 mg/kg - ppm) in buckwheat flour from Italy	09/12/2021	Italy	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg sur sarrasin
2021.6733	cereals and bakery products	Butter croissant contains undeclared soy	08/12/2021	Sweden	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.6705	cereals and bakery products	Thiamethoxam and tricyclazole in basmati rice from India	07/12/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2021.6681	cereals and bakery products	Coumarin in corn snack from Poland	07/12/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.6729	cocoa and cocoa preparations,	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in tea from China, dispatched from the United States	08/12/2021	Belgium	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6816	confectionery	Allergens almond, pecan nuts, lactose not declared	10/12/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.6728	confectionery	Too high content of brilliant blue FCF (E133) in macaron cookies	08/12/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	200 mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.6687	confectionery	too high content of colour E 102 - tartrazine (194 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (4 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 129 - Allura Red AC (265 mg/kg - ppm) and of colour E 133 - Brilliant Blue FCF (83.9 mg/kg - ppm) in candies from China / Superación del lÃ-mite de aditivos autorizados en golosinas de China	07/12/2021	Spain	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.6656	confectionery	High content of E 124 (Ponceau 4R, Cochineal Red A) and insufficient labelling in Iollipops from Turkey	06/12/2021	Greece	border rejection notification	20 mg/kg
2021.6766	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	2-Chloroethanol in food supplement from Germany	09/12/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	-
2021.6683	eggs and egg products	Fipronil MRL exceeded in Eggs from Malta	07/12/2021	Malta	information notification for attention	0,005 mg/kg
2021.6774	fats and oils	Hemp oil with with high tetrahydrocannabinol content (THC, THC-A)	09/12/2021	Slovenia	alert notification	-
2021.6706	feed additives	Phenoxymethylpenicillin in feed additive from the Republic of North Macedonia, via Italy	07/12/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.6812	feed materials	Quinolizidine alkaloids in organic sweet lupines used for sow feed	10/12/2021	Denmark	alert notification	-
2021.6759	feed materials	Ruminant DNA in feed materials from Lithuania	09/12/2021	Latvia	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.6715	feed materials	Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon in dried alfalfa	08/12/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	150 μg/kg
2021.6806	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in marinated herring fillets	10/12/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.6704	fish and products thereof	botulism case suspected to be linked to fish soup from France	07/12/2021	Belgium	news	-
2021.6769	food additives and flavourings	Unauthorised genetically modified organism (unauthorized GMM protease) in food enzyme from China	09/12/2021	France	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2021.6707	food additives and flavourings	Undeclared ingredient garlic in spice mix from Austria	07/12/2021	Sweden	information notification for follow-up	à étiqueter









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2021.6821	fruits and vegetables	Too high concentration of the pesticides imazalil og propiconazole i lemons from Argentina	10/12/2021	Denmark	alert notification	Imazalil = 5 mg/kg Propiconazole = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.6815	fruits and vegetables	Ochratoxin A in dried figs from Greece	10/12/2021	Germany	alert notification	-
2021.6805	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos in sapodilla from Thailand	10/12/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6792	fruits and vegetables	too high content of sulfites E220 in dried pears from China	10/12/2021	Lithuania	information notification for attention	600 mg/kg
2021.6783	fruits and vegetables	Non-conforming analysis result for Matrine in Blue grapes from Brazil	10/12/2021	Belgium	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6777	fruits and vegetables	ethephon in yellow pepper from Spain	09/12/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	0,05 mg/kg
2021.6765	fruits and vegetables	Chorpyrifos in red grapefruits from Turkey	09/12/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6750	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyifos in lemons from Turkey	09/12/2021	Greece	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6743	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos - methyl in mandarines from Turkey	09/12/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6730	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos methyl in grapefruits from Turkey	08/12/2021	Latvia	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6724	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos in raisins from Iran	08/12/2021	Croatia	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6703	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos residues in Yard long beans from Dominican Republic	07/12/2021	Belgium	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6692	fruits and vegetables	Frozen strawberries from Egypt - Propargite and Chlorothalonil exceeding MRL	07/12/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	Propargite = 0,01 mg/kg Chlorothalonil = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.6685	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised pesticide residue chlorpyriphos in grapefruits	07/12/2021	Estonia	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6675	fruits and vegetables	Prochloraz in fresh mandarinez	07/12/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,03 mg/kg
2021.6671	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in grapefruits from Turkey	06/12/2021	Romania	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6665	fruits and vegetables	OchratoxinA in dried figs	06/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	-
2021.6654	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyifos in apples from Republic of North Macedonia	06/12/2021	Greece	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6645	fruits and vegetables	Ethepon residues in grapes from Lebanon	06/12/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	1 mg/kg
2021.6643	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey	05/12/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2021.6818	herbs and spices	Chlorpyrifos in dill tips, rubbed from Poland	10/12/2021	Germany	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.6814	herbs and spices	Undeclared allergen (mustard) in ground cumin from France	10/12/2021	Spain	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.6796	herbs and spices	Ethylene oxide in cinnamon from Vietnam	10/12/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	0,1 mg/kg
2021.6768	herbs and spices	Chlorpyrifos in curry powder from India	09/12/2021	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.6761	herbs and spices	Anthraquinone in dried cardamom from Vietnam	09/12/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2021.6739	herbs and spices	Salmonella in Brazilian black pepper	09/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.6717	herbs and spices	Aflatoxin B1 in Ground Chilly from India	08/12/2021	Greece	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 5 μg/kg ∑Afla : 10 μg/kg
2021.6698	herbs and spices	Ocratossina A superiore ai limiti di legge in polvere di liquirizia	07/12/2021	Italy	alert notification	80 μg/kg
2021.6690	herbs and spices	Aflatoxins in nutmeg from Indonesia	07/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 5 μg/kg ∑Afla : 10 μg/kg
2021.6666	herbs and spices	OchratoxinA in nutmeg	06/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	15 μg/kg
2021.6811	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocitogenes in pork products	10/12/2021	Italy	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.6788	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Ham has a sour taste	10/12/2021	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.6775	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	food poisoning suspected to be caused by Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium in dried sausages from France	09/12/2021	France	alert notification	
2021.6736	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella Derby in beef tartare	08/12/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.6731	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in dried sausages from France	08/12/2021	Germany	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.6688	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Saucisson sec - Listeria monocytogenes	07/12/2021	France	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.6820	milk and milk products	Listeria in Gorgonzola cheese from Italy	10/12/2021	Sweden	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.6680	milk and milk products	High contet of Escherichia coli in cream from Bosnia and Herzegovina	07/12/2021	Croatia	border rejection notification	-









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.6660	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes in red smear from cheese from Germany	06/12/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.6782	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in hazelnut kernel from Georgia	10/12/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 5 μg/kg ∑Afla : 10 μg/kg
2021.6770	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin B1 in U.S.A. peanuts	09/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6742	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in hazelnut kernels from Georgia	09/12/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 5 μg/kg ∑Afla : 10 μg/kg
2021.6740	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella in organic sesame seeds from Uganda	09/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.6735	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin B1 in hazelnuts from Turkey	08/12/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	Afla B1 : 5 μg/kg ∑Afla : 10 μg/kg
2021.6734	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in groundnut kernels from South Africa	08/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6723	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella in Indian sesame seed	08/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.6721	nuts, nut products and seeds	residu haloxyfop and triclopir in Brazilian groundnuts	08/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Haloxyfop = 0,01 mg/kg Triclopyr = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.6710	nuts, nut products and seeds	Dimethoate in ajwain seeds from India	07/12/2021	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	0,05 mg/kg
2021.6699	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in groundnuts in shell from Egypt	07/12/2021	Italy	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ∑Afla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6678	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Bolivian peanuts	07/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6677	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin B1 in Indian Groundnut Kernels	07/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6670	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Egyptian Peanut Kernels for Further Processing	06/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6667	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Egyptian groundnuts	06/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6664	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Egypt groundnuts	06/12/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 : 2 μg/kg ΣAfla : 4 μg/kg
2021.6652	nuts, nut products and seeds	Sesame seeds origin India without documentation through UK	06/12/2021	Malta	border rejection notification	-
2021.6757	other food product / mixed	Undeclared celery in sterilized vegetables from Bulgary	09/12/2021	Czech Republic	alert notification	à étiqueter









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation**
2021.6727	other food product / mixed	Ethylene oxide in extract of Cassia Fistula L.	08/12/2021	Belgium	alert notification	-
2021.6773	pet food	Salmonella spp in processed animal protein for pet food from Greece	09/12/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2021.6764	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Presenza Salmonella spp in coscie di pollo s/o senza pelle congelate	09/12/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2021.6758	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in chicken breast from Poland	09/12/2021	Slovakia	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.6711	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella typhimurium found in turkey thigh and turkey leg	07/12/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.6709	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella typhimurium in frozen duck legs from Poland	07/12/2021	Italy	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.6701	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in chilled chicken meat from Poland	07/12/2021	Poland	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.6697	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Ooutbreak of human salmonellosis associated with consumption of chicken burger meat from Spain	07/12/2021	Spain	alert notification	-
2021.6695	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Agona in marinated turkey steak from Italy	07/12/2021	Austria	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.6691	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis e Salmonella infantis in chicken meat	07/12/2021	Italy	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.6672	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella (detected /25g) in frozen meat preparation from France	06/12/2021	France	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.6662	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Typhimurium in chilled and frozen chicken meat from Poland	06/12/2021	Poland	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.6794	prepared dishes and snacks	soya undeclared in noodles from the Philippines	10/12/2021	Italy	border rejection notification	à étiqueter
2021.6755	prepared dishes and snacks	Listeria monocytogenes in frozen pulled pork from Denmark	09/12/2021	Austria	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.6713	prepared dishes and snacks	incorrect labelling (nutritional information mentions 0 g protein) on flour noodles (pancit) from the Philippines, via the United Kingdom	07/12/2021	Ireland	information notification for attention	Etiquetage